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Service List
as at August 15, 2024

TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON, M5C 3G5
Timothy R. Dunn
Tel: 416-597-4880
tdunn@blaney.com
Stephen Gaudreau
Tel: 416-596-4285
sgaudreau@blaney.com
Counsel to the Applicant

AND TO: MANN LAWYERS LLP
300-11 Holland Avenue
Ottawa, ON K1Y 4S1
K. Scott McLean
Tel: 613-369-0375
scott.mclean@mannlawyers.com
Sarah DelVillano
Tel: 613-369-0372
sarah.delvillano@mannlawyers.com
Counsel to the Respondents, Ashcroft Homes – 101 Richmond Road Inc., Ashcroft
Homes – 108 Richmond Road Inc., and Ashcroft Homes – 111 Richmond Road
Inc.

AND TO: MANN LAWYERS LLP
300-11 Holland Avenue
Ottawa, ON K1Y 4S1
K. Scott McLean
Tel: 613-369-0375
scott.mclean@mannlawyers.com
Counsel to David Choo, Guarantor
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AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1
John Salmas
Tel: 416-863-4737
john.salmas@dentons.com
Sara-Ann Wilson
Tel: 416-863-4402
sara.wilson@dentons.com
Fraser Mackinnon Blair
Tel: 613-783-9647
fraser.mackinnon.blair@dentons.com
Counsel to BDO Canada Limited, in its capacity as the Court-appointed receiver
of Ashcroft Homes – 101 Richmond Road Inc., Ashcroft Homes – 108 Richmond
Road Inc. and Ashcroft Homes – 111 Richmond Road Inc.

AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED
222 Bay Street, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON, M5K 1H1
Matthew Marchand
Tel: 416-865-0111
mmarchand@bdo.ca
The Receiver

AND TO: MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3
Tushara Weerasooriya
Tel: 416-865-7890
tushara.weerasooriya@mcmillan.ca
Jeffrey Levine
Tel: 416-865-7048
jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca
Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada, Creditor
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AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA
151 Yonge St., Fourth Floor
Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7
osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1
AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Ministry of the Attorney General (Ontario)
6-33 King St West
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5
Civil Law Division - Legal Services Branch
steven.groeneveld@ontario.ca
Collections Branch – Bankruptcy and Insolvency Unit
Tel: 1-866-668-8297
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND TO: CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE
595 Bay Street, 5th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C2
Creditor
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